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23ª LLIGA 

STABLEFORD

13-set. 20-set. 27-set. 04-oct. 11-oct. 18-oct. 25-oct. 03-nov. 08-nov. 15-nov. 22-nov. 29-nov. 13-des. 20-des. SUMA

1 9,1 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 292 29 37 36 25 34 39 39 30 36 31 36 35 33 440

1 14,4 PEÑALVER MARTINEZ, JOSEP 284 30 34 36 29 31 30 38 39 39 31 36 27 400

1 16,4 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 280 35 34 29 31 38 31 33 27 37 41 30 366

1 17,2 AGUILAR BONDIA, JOSE MIGUEL 278 29 26 27 38 30 30 42 32 32 40 27 28 34 415

1 10,7 TRUSHINSKY, MIKHAIL 273 35 31 35 38 35 34 26 26 33 32 29 354

1 12,3 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 269 35 30 33 29 34 29 33 29 38 26 37 353

1 15,2 GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 258 25 32 41 29 33 29 36 32 24 26 307

1 16 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 254 38 30 25 33 33 34 23 25 30 31 302

1 12,2 ROSA RUIZ, SEGUNDO 246 26 30 26 31 18 31 33 22 31 31 33 312

1 17,1 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 242 33 26 33 26 36 21 26 37 25 263

1 16,7 ANTONELL CUBARONS, JOAN #VALUE! 28 33 29 19 34 35 178

1 17,9 RUBIO GARCIA, ENRIQUE #VALUE! 32 31 27 29 28 29 176

1 11 GARCIA MANZANO, JOSE MARIA #VALUE! 30 26 33 38 25 23 175

1 11,9 MAYNOU MASCARO, XAVI #VALUE! 23 36 34 36 16 145

13-set. 20-set. 27-set. 04-oct. 11-oct. 18-oct. 25-oct. 03-nov. 08-nov. 15-nov. 22-nov. 29-nov. 13-des. 20-des. SUMA

1 18,4 MARTINEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO 274 28 26 33 32 27 31 30 37 35 35 36 35 385

1 22,3 GIL GRUART, ANTONI 273 30 35 27 23 34 32 31 40 32 31 33 30 36 414

1 24,9 KIRCHNER, FERNANDO 268 22 34 32 21 29 20 36 42 36 26 22 29 30 379

1 22,5 VALLETBÓ GARCIA, ENRIC 261 20 30 31 32 34 34 26 35 37 28 27 334

1 21,1 SERRANO SANTIAGO, JOSE 261 38 31 29 35 40 30 26 32 261

1 24,2 TORT VIÑALS, MELCIOR 259 35 23 27 28 23 42 37 30 21 30 30 326

1 24,4 TEIXIDO SATORRES, RAMON 249 29 34 28 22 28 31 20 29 28 37 33 23 342

1 20,2 CAMPS CERVERA, ORIOL 248 24 14 25 31 26 30 30 34 29 32 35 27 337

1 23,9 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 244 35 32 20 25 23 26 24 36 35 28 27 311

1 23,8 LLOBET NUALART, DIDAC 243 26 30 22 18 38 28 26 36 25 34 25 308

1 20,4 WILSON ROFF, BARRY 239 20 26 13 24 28 27 37 30 37 30 24 296

1 18,9 VALLS TORRES, BARTOMEU 239 31 28 37 29 23 32 13 36 23 252

1 24,6 ANDEL FRANCO, ANTONIO 233 26 30 19 28 25 34 25 35 22 30 19 293

1 22,3 LLENAS CALVO, JESUS 233 36 27 32 33 26 27 18 14 24 28 265

1 20 FRUCTUOSO OLESA, PERE #VALUE! 30 27 29 34 32 37 30 219

1 18,1 GUERRERO CRUZ, JOSE #VALUE! 31 25 32 31 27 146

13-set. 20-set. 27-set. 04-oct. 11-oct. 18-oct. 25-oct. 03-nov. 08-nov. 15-nov. 22-nov. 29-nov. 13-des. 20-des. SUMA

1 25,3 PAGES VALLS, IMMA 278 30 34 31 35 32 36 35 35 28 28 40 20 384

1 25,2 LAMPEREZ SANGORIN, JOSEFINA 260 25 34 31 29 26 34 28 38 33 19 30 31 21 379

1 28 TORRA BORE, XAVIER 253 33 30 36 25 35 33 27 27 29 30 305

1 26,5 DACHS SERRA, M. DOLORS 251 32 33 27 29 32 30 40 22 28 21 294

1 26,5 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSEP MARIA 241 29 29 23 28 22 24 29 32 35 29 30 310

1 26,9 RAMOS BENITEZ, SANTIAGO 238 30 27 31 28 15 31 32 29 28 29 280

1 26,7 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 235 20 29 17 28 27 22 30 25 35 27 32 27 319

1 26,6 COBOS GUERRERO, MARIA TERESA 234 32 27 26 34 23 33 29 23 26 27 280

1 26,5 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 231 27 31 31 23 30 21 21 34 26 18 19 23 29 333

1 27,5 BIOSCA MEDINA, DELFÍ 226 23 32 30 17 19 24 30 33 23 27 27 285

1 26,7 REIG ROIG, ENRIC 225 23 33 25 24 24 27 27 30 24 24 27 30 26 344

1 26,5 MARTINEZ ROVIRA, ANNA MARIA 224 29 26 27 26 29 26 25 30 24 31 273

1 26,5 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, CARMEN 217 31 28 22 30 28 28 22 28 217

1 26,6 BUENO GUTIERREZ, FCO. JAVIER 211 27 23 27 19 24 21 26 29 32 21 17 23 289

1 26,5 PEREZ ARAGON, MANUEL 198 16 28 16 28 34 24 26 13 20 17 12 21 255

1 32,1 GUINAMARD CUVELETTE, MARTINE 191 24 18 21 22 21 23 28 24 28 209

1 26,7 SANCHO ARMENGOL, EDUARDO 173 22 17 21 23 19 18 26 22 22 15 14 10 229

1 26,5 BARCINA CANDANEDO, MANUEL #VALUE! 34 28 29 35 32 34 192

1 26,6 HUISMAN KEMNA, LUDY #VALUE! 27 30 25 26 24 30 30 192

1 26,5 NIETO PAGAN, LUISA #VALUE! 28 25 26 79

1 27,2 HERNANDEZ JUYOL, PAQUI #VALUE! 25 20 14 59

51

   Set 2022      
Desem. 2023

hcp ini HCP INFERIOR (fins 18) 8 millors 
partits

hcp ini HCP MIG (de 18,1 a 25) 8 millors 
partits

hcp ini HCP SUPERIOR (des de  25,1) 8 millors 
partits



SCRATCH
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23ª LLIGA 

SCRATCH

SCRATCH MASCULI 13-set. 20-set. 27-set. 04-oct. 11-oct. 18-oct. 25-oct. 03-nov. 08-nov. 15-nov. 22-nov. 29-nov. 13-des. 20-des. SUMA

1 9,1 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 232 23 28 28 16 25 30 31 23 29 24 29 29 28 343

1 10,7 TRUSHINSKY, MIKHAIL 205 26 22 25 29 27 27 19 19 25 24 22 265

1 12,3 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 181 23 20 23 19 23 21 22 19 25 15 24 234

1 16,4 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 170 20 18 15 18 23 18 20 14 23 28 20 217

1 12,2 ROSA RUIZ, SEGUNDO 162 15 20 16 21 8 21 22 13 21 20 21 198

1 14,4 PEÑALVER MARTINEZ, JOSEP 161 16 19 21 15 17 16 22 21 23 17 21 14 222

1 15,2 GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 146 12 19 27 16 19 15 20 17 11 13 169

1 17,2 AGUILAR BONDIA, JOSE MIGUEL 140 14 13 12 20 13 14 24 15 16 21 13 13 16 204

1 16 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 132 21 18 11 19 17 19 11 11 13 14 154

1 18,4 MARTINEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO 126 12 12 14 14 11 13 11 17 17 17 18 16 172

1 17,1 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 116 18 11 17 11 19 9 11 19 10 125

1 21,1 SERRANO SANTIAGO, JOSE 113 15 14 13 16 19 13 10 13 113

1 22,3 GIL GRUART, ANTONI 106 9 14 11 8 11 10 14 16 14 11 10 13 13 154

1 18,9 VALLS TORRES, BARTOMEU 100 13 11 16 10 10 13 6 17 10 106

1 24,9 KIRCHNER, FERNANDO 98 5 12 8 7 13 4 16 16 11 8 6 10 12 128

1 22,5 VALLETBÓ GARCIA, ENRIC 97 6 11 12 11 13 13 9 14 14 7 9 119

1 20,4 WILSON ROFF, BARRY 97 7 11 6 8 9 10 16 11 18 14 8 118

1 23,9 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 91 14 12 3 10 6 9 9 11 16 9 10 109

1 22,3 LLENAS CALVO, JESUS 91 14 10 13 12 12 11 7 3 10 9 101

1 20,2 CAMPS CERVERA, ORIOL 87 8 4 8 12 10 11 11 11 11 10 11 8 115

1 23,8 LLOBET NUALART, DIDAC 82 8 11 6 3 12 9 9 12 5 12 9 96

1 24,2 TORT VIÑALS, MELCIOR 81 13 4 9 8 7 17 13 7 5 6 7 96

1 24,4 TEIXIDO SATORRES, RAMON 79 11 14 7 3 9 10 5 8 6 11 9 6 99

1 26,5 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSEP MARIA 73 11 9 5 10 5 5 8 10 10 7 8 88

1 24,6 ANDEL FRANCO, ANTONIO 72 7 11 6 8 6 10 7 13 5 10 3 86

1 26,7 REIG ROIG, ENRIC 67 4 13 5 9 6 7 10 7 6 5 9 6 5 92

1 26,5 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 66 6 10 9 7 8 6 5 8 7 6 4 5 11 92

1 26,9 RAMOS BENITEZ, SANTIAGO 66 7 7 11 9 3 7 8 10 7 6 75

1 28 TORRA BORE, XAVIER 61 8 9 9 4 7 7 5 6 8 7 70

1 26,5 PEREZ ARAGON, MANUEL 57 4 8 4 11 12 5 6 2 5 6 3 66

1 27,5 BIOSCA MEDINA, DELFÍ 57 5 7 6 3 1 6 6 11 4 9 7 65

1 26,6 BUENO GUTIERREZ, FCO. JAVIER 55 7 7 8 4 4 3 7 9 8 5 3 65

1 26,7 SANCHO ARMENGOL, EDUARDO 29 3 2 4 2 5 3 7 3 2 1 1 33

1 11 GARCIA MANZANO, JOSE MARIA #VALUE! 20 16 24 27 17 16 120

1 11,9 MAYNOU MASCARO, XAVI #VALUE! 16 26 24 28 13 107

1 20 FRUCTUOSO OLESA, PERE #VALUE! 12 8 11 16 12 17 12 88

1 16,7 ANTONELL CUBARONS, JOAN #VALUE! 15 18 15 8 17 15 88

1 17,9 RUBIO GARCIA, ENRIQUE #VALUE! 15 16 13 13 14 14 85

1 18,1 GUERRERO CRUZ, JOSE #VALUE! 14 9 18 17 12 70

1 26,5 BARCINA CANDANEDO, MANUEL #VALUE! 11 7 10 12 10 9 59

SCRATCH FEMENI 13-set. 20-set. 27-set. 04-oct. 11-oct. 18-oct. 25-oct. 03-nov. 08-nov. 15-nov. 22-nov. 29-nov. 13-des. 20-des. SUMA

1 25,2 LAMPEREZ SANGORIN, JOSEFINA 89 6 15 11 9 8 11 4 14 11 7 5 10 6 117

1 25,3 PAGES VALLS, IMMA 82 8 10 8 8 10 12 10 11 5 7 13 3 105

1 26,7 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 76 2 12 1 10 10 7 6 7 12 9 9 7 92

1 26,5 DACHS SERRA, M. DOLORS 74 11 9 9 7 8 9 14 7 7 5 86

1 26,6 COBOS GUERRERO, MARIA TERESA 71 8 10 8 11 6 10 10 6 6 8 83

1 26,5 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, CARMEN 62 12 7 6 9 7 8 7 6 62

1 26,5 MARTINEZ ROVIRA, ANNA MARIA 48 7 7 4 5 7 3 5 7 4 6 55

1 32,1 GUINAMARD CUVELETTE, MARTINE 26 4 2 5 2 2 3 4 4 26

1 26,6 HUISMAN KEMNA, LUDY #VALUE! 7 8 6 6 3 9 11 50

1 26,5 NIETO PAGAN, LUISA #VALUE! 8 6 7 21

1 27,2 HERNANDEZ JUYOL, PAQUI #VALUE! 7 3 2 12

51

   Set 2022      
Desem. 2023

hcp ini 8 millors partits

hcp ini 8 millors partits
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